
 Arizona 

2023-2024 Board of Trustees 
 
 

Name Role Term Email Cell Phone Number Company/School 
Laurie Urich Board Chair June 2022-June 2024 urichl@mbaresearch.org 303-618-0955 MBA Research 
Gregg Pelka Board Elect-Chair June 2022-June 2024 gpelka@buhsd.org  Estrella Foothills High School 
Jens Eltze Board Past-Chair June 2022-June 2024 jens.eltze@apexanalog.com 520-221-6204 Apex Microtechnology 
Vacant Board Secretary June 2023-June 2025    

Michael Fox Board Treasurer June 2022-June 2024 Michael.fox@eac.edu  Eastern Arizona College 

CJ Martinez FBLA Region Rep June 2022-June 2024 clint.martinez@dysart.org  Valley Vista High School 

Tom Bird FBLA Region Rep June 2023-June 2025 thomas.bird@dysart.org  (219) 895-3802 Valley Vista High School 
Gregg Pelka FBLA Region Rep June 2021-June 2023 gpelka@buhsd.org 440-465-4917 Estrella Foothills High School 
Renee Morgan FBLA Region Rep June 2023-June 2025 rmorgan@phoenixunion.org  480-309-3460 Central High School 
Sherri Braden FBLA Region Rep June 2023-June 2025 sbraden@phoenixunion.org   Trevor Brown High School 
Kirsten Coury FBLA Middle Level Rep June 2022-June 2024 kcoury@pusd11.net  Peoria School District 

Kel Vrana Business, Education, & Industry  Kel@vranalawfirm.com 602-620-3861 Vrana Law Firm 
 Jens Eltze Business, Education, & Industry   520-221-6204 Apex Microtechnology 
Michael Fox Business, Education, & Industry  michael.fox@eac.edu 928-322-7361 Eastern Arizona College 
Stephanie Romo Business, Education, & Industry  stephanie.romo@apexanalog.com  Apex Microtechnology 
Gaspar Mata Business, Education, & Industry  gmata@yearup.org  623-628-3428 Year Up 
Yvette Perez Business, Education, & Industry  yvette.perez@ey.com 602-475-5239 Ernst and Young Accounting Firm 
Laurie Urich Business, Education, & Industry  urichl@mbaresearch.org 303-618-0955 MBA Research 
Mahesh Vinayagam Business, Education, & Industry  MaheshV@qbotica.com  Qbotica 
Nancy Okabe Business, Education, & Industry  nokabe1@cox.net (623) 556-7500 Arizona Public Service 
Dave Sousa Business, Education, & Industry  davesousa@att.net    
Missey Goodman FBLA State Adviser Permanent missey.boucher-goodman@azed.gov  928-358-2665 FBLA Arizona 
Jared Weber FBLA State President July 2023-June 2024 Jared.weber@azfbla.org  FBLA Arizona 
Mike Manion FBLA Collegiate State Adviser Permanent mikeazpbl@cox.net  480-652-0249 FBLA Collegiate 
Katherine Walsh FBLA Collegiate State President June 2023-June 2024 History101rocks@gmail.com  FBLA Collegiate 
Tirso Tonche PBL Local Chapter Adviser June 2022-June 2023 tonchet69@gmail.com  FBLA Collegiate 
Debbie Cross FBLA Alumni and Business Partner Adviser June 2022-June 2024 heartfeltteacher@cox.net  Arizona Professional Division 
Tracy Rexroat Engineering and IT Education Program Specia Permanent Tracy.Rexroat@azed.gov 602-629-8439 Arizona Department of Education 
Elena Sobampo Business Education Program Specialist Permanent Elena.Sobampo@azed.gov 623-210-5599 Arizona Department of Education 
Julie Ellis CTSO State Director Permanent Julie.Ellis@azed.gov 520-465-3655 Arizona Department of Education 
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